	02-14-2	2000
1/28/CV		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1/20/00	10106	######################################
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tracemarks.	435 account of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2: Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL P. MCNA		Name: C+M McNally Engineering Corp
CHRISTOPHER M	CNALLY	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		25.00
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4380 South Service Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Unit 1 Burlington Ontario Canada
Other		Chy: Burling ton State: ONT ZIP: 747516
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: January 25 2000.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		1 .02 283
		09/493283
62767/2000 DTHUWRS 90000002 130445	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No
5. Name and address of party to y		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward H Old	nam	7 Total (as (37 CER 3.41): \$ 25.69
internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 Jam	ESON DRIVE	
		8. Deposit account number: 15-0445
City: DUNDAS 5	State: ONT ZIP 19H 5A2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
	_	
Statement and signature.		
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy \mathcal{L} .
Folward Holdham	- THO	Oldhamshynst JAN 26 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94).		PATENT PATENT REEL: 010550 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I,

MICHAEL P. MCNALLY of R.R. 1, FREELTON, ONTARIO LOR 1KO, CANADA, and CHRISTOPHER MCNALLY of 42 MEANDER CLOSE, CARLISLE, ONTARIO LOR 1HO, CANADA, respectively.

sell and assign to C&M MCNALLY ENGINEERING CORP.. a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at: 4380 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, UNIT 1, BURLINGTON, ONTARIO L7L 5Y6, CANADA, its successors and assigns, the title and interest in and to the improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FEEDING A TUNNEL ROOF SUPPORT SYSTEM FROM THE ROOF SHIELD OF A TBM

invented by me, as described in the application for UNITED STATES patent executed on January 25 2000 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said UNITED STATES application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said C&M MCNALLY ENGINEERING CORP., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED AT DONNESS this 25 day of JANNA 24, 2000

H Oldham 3

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS CHRISTOPHER MCNALLY

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010550 FRAME: 0077

<u>DECLARATION</u>
1, EDWARD HOLDHAM, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)
20 JAMESON DRIVE DUNDAS ONTARIO (ANADA (Address of Witness) 1945A2
declare:
That I was personally present and did see
Declared at DuNDAS , Ontario, Canada.
JAN 2 5 2000 (Date) (Signature of Witness)
DECLARATION
I, <u>Eoward H Oldham</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)
I, <u>EOWARD H OLDHAM</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 20 JAMESON DRIVE, DUNDAS ONTARIO CANADA 1914 5A 2 (Address of Witness)
20 JAMESON PRIVE, DUNDAS ONTARIO CANADA 1945AZ
20 JAMESON PRIVE, DUNDAS OWTHRIO CANADA L914 5AZ (Address of Witness)
DUNDAS ONTRRO CANADA L914 5A Z (Address of Witness) declare: That I was personally present and did see CHRISTOPHER MONALLY who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
20 JAMESON DRIVE, DUNDAS OWTHRIO CANADA 1914 5A 2 (Address of Witness) declare: That I was personally present and did see CHRISTOPHER MONALLY who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010550 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 01/28/2000